Home » Sonel » Sonel MZC-20E Fault Loop Impedance Meter User Manual
Contents
1  Sonel MZC-20E Fault Loop Impedance
Meter
2  Safety
3  Measurements
4  Troubleshooting
5  Power supply

test probe with banana socket (CAT III 1000 V) blue – WASONBUOGB1
 meter harness – WAPOZSZE4
stiff hanger with hook – WAPOZUCH1
M13 carrying case – WAFUTM13
user manual
calibration certificate issued by an accredited laboratory – no accreditation
4 LR6 batteries
Optional accessories
Additionally, the following items that are not included in the scope of standard equipment can be purchased from
the manufacturer or the distributors:
lead 5 m red WAPRZ005REBB
lead 10 m red WAPRZ010REBB
lead 20 m red WAPRZ020REBB
test prod with banana socket WASONYEOGB1
folding test probe of 2 m length WASONSP2M
AGT-16C three-phase socket adapter 16 A (4P) WAADAAGT16C
AGT-16P three-phase socket adapter 16 A (5P) WAADAAGT16P
AGT-16T industrial socket adapter 16 A WAADAAGT16T
AGT-32C three-phase socket adapter 32 A (4P) WAADAAGT32C
AGT-32P three-phase socket adapter 32 A (5P) WAADAAGT32P
AGT-32T industrial socket adapter 32 A WAADAAGT32T
AGT-63P three-phase socket adapter 63 A (5P) WAADAAGT63P
Manufacturer
The manufacturer of the device and provider of guarantee and post-guarantee service:
SONEL S.A.
Wokulskiego 11